

2024-25 City of Greater Geraldton Fees and Charges

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON - FEES & CHARGES - 2024/25							
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)		
COMMUNITY & CULTURE FEES &	CHARGES						
QUEENS PARK THEATRE							
Where applicable, Labour Costs, Security, Ticketi	ng Fees will be charged in addition to Venue Hire Fees.						
Concert Performance							
	Venue Hire First Performance - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard configuration	Council	Y	\$1,580 + 10% of Box Office sales	per day		
	Venue Hire Second Performance (same day) - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard configuration	Council	Y	7.5% of Box Office sales	per performance		
	Amendments to Standard configuration (materials and labour costs)	Council	Y	\$65.00	per hour		
	Venue Hire - Performing Arts Organisations with main business location in the City of Greater Geraldton.	Council	Y	\$1,155 + 7.5% of Box Office sales	per day/performance		
	Community Groups Venue Hire	Council	Y	\$808 + 7.5% of Box Office sales	per day/performance		
	Cancellation fee (Additional performance - hirer's request)	Council	Υ	\$950.00	per performance		
	Booking deposits (non-refundable)	Council	Y	\$250-\$550	per booking		
	Booking deposits (non-refundable) (non ticketed)	Council	Υ	\$1,000	per booking		
eminars and Conferences							
	Full day auditorium access - including stage extended with lectern, screen	Council	Y	\$1,210.00	per day		
	Part day auditorium access up to 5 hours - including stage extended with lectern, screen down & projector	Council	Y	\$795.00	per day		
	Geraldton Universities Centre Graduation (Venue Hire Only)	Council	Y	no charge applied	per day		
erm Rental - Youth Theatre Rehearsal Space							
	One day per week (up to 3 hrs), per term * approximately 10 weeks	Council	Y	\$330.00	per school term		
	2 days per week (up to 6 hrs), per term * approximately 10 weeks	Council	Y	\$660.00	per school term		
ngle Space Hire - Foyer/Mezzanine/Amphitheatr	e/Dressing Room/Stage						
	Full day rental	Council	Y	\$410.00	per day		
	Hourly Rental	Council	Y	\$62.00	per hour or additional hour		
	Leased storage space	Council	Y	as negotiated			
inema & Film Screenings							
	Main Auditorium Commercial Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and	Council	Y	\$575.00	per day		
	Ticketing Fees (as applicable)	Oaunail		\$20F.00	may day.		
	Community / CGG / Friends of QPT Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and	Council	, ,	\$285.00	per day		
	Ticketing Fees (as applicable) Amphitheatre	Council	Y	\$575.00	per day		
	Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and	Council	'	\$676.50	per day		
	Ticketing Fees (as applicable)						
y Equipment Hire							
	Digital Projector and screen - offsite including delivery, set up & return	Council	Y	price on application	per day		
	Digital Projector and Screen - Amphitheatre, Foyer or Mezzanine	Council	Y	price on application	per day		
	Audio system for Projector package - offsite	Council	Υ	price on application	per delivery		
	Yamaha Baby Grand Piano on stage	Council	Υ	price on application	per tuning		
	Upright Piano	Council	Υ	price on application	per tuning		
	Lectern - Off Site (Pick Up Only)	Council	Υ	price on application	per event		
	Portable Sound System - offsite	Council	Y	price on application	per PA system		
	Moving light package	Council	Y	price on application	per package		
	Staging Riser	Council	Υ	price on application	per riser		
	Additional Equipment/Materials	Council	Υ	price on application	price on application		
abour Costs - Technical (Rehearsals, Shows & C							
	Minimum of Two QPT Technicians per rehearsal, these roles are a combination			FI D: 01			
	Emergency Warden, First Aid, Duty Technician, Stage Manager, Audio Techni						
	Roles will be allocated by the Technical Team Leader as per the shows Technical requirements	Council	Y	\$65	per hour		
	Where service exceeds 8 hours in one day, goes beyond 12:00am, or is on a Sunday	Council	Y	\$130	per hour		

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
oour Costs - Front of House	Minimum of Three (3) FOH staff, these roles are a combination of the following duties:				
	Emergency Warden, First Aid, Front of House Manager, Ushers, Merchandise Seller, Box Office	Council	Y	\$55	per hour
	Sunday rates	Council	Υ	\$110	per hour
	Roles will be allocated by the Operations Team Leader as per the shows requirements	•			
er's merchandise sales	Commission on sales	Council	Y	10% of gross sales	per performance
curity	Minimum nagrinament og gráfingal hvi lanislation	Council	Y	0004 110001101111	2004 1000 1001
ditional Cleaning	Minimum requirement as outlined by legislation Applicable when additional cleaning is required; estimated at time of	Council	Y	cost recovery \$55	cost recovery per hour
intional Cleaning	booking	Council	,	ф33	per nour
ertising Packages and Other Services					
one of the contract of the con	Advertisement in local media (press, TV, radio)	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	A4 in-house printing - for distribution	Council	Y	\$0.50	per sheet
	A3 in-house printing - for distribution	Council	Y	\$1.05	per sheet
	A2 in-house printing - for Box Office	Council	Υ	\$8.10	per sheet
	A0 in-house printing - for Lower Foyer	Council	Y	\$13.50	per sheet
	Distribution of Posters and Flyers Geraldton CBD	Council	Y	\$52.00	per show
	Organising Advertising with Local Media	Council	Y	\$52.00	per show
	EDM (Mail Chimp email to all our data base)	Council	Υ	\$52.00	per distribution
estina Chausa	Social Media Boosting	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
teting Charges	Ticketing Charges - set for tickets issued	Council	Y	\$88.00	per set of tickets
	Administrative charge Box Office (cancelled external venue events)	Council	Y	\$250.00	per event
			Y		
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled	Council	Y	\$3.00	per ticket
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled - unreserved seating Reimburse credit card charges	Council	Y	\$1.00 0.5%	per ticket
	Postage and handling	Council	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$7.00	per event per envelope
	Postage and handling - no print-at-home option	Council	Y	\$4.50	per envelope
JEEN ELIZABETH II SENIORS	& COMMUNITY CENTRE				
neral Hire Areas:					
neral Hire Areas: per Hall					
	Commercial - Full day	Council	Y	\$2,020.00	per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate	Council	Y	\$278.00	per hour
	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council Council	Y	\$278.00 \$136.00	per hour per hour
	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service)	Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00	per hour per hour per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service)	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00	per hour per hour per day per hour
	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit)	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit)	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per day per hour
per Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit)	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day
per Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per day per hour per day per hour
per Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00	per hour per day per hour per day per day per day per hour per day per day
per Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per day per day per day per day per hour
er Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per day per hour per day per day per day per day per hour per day per hour
er Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00	per hour per day per day per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour
er Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00	per hour per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per day per day per hour per day per hour
er Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$75.00 \$440.00	per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per hour per day per hour per hour per hour per hour
ver Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$75.00	per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour per day per day per hour per day per hour
er Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$75.00 \$440.00 \$60.00 \$95.00	per hour per day per day per day per day per hour per day per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per day per day per day per day
ver Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Community (non-profit) Seniors	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$75.00 \$440.00 \$60.00 \$95.00	per hour per day per day per day per day per hour per day per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per hour per day per day per day per day per day per day
ver Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$540.00 \$75.00 \$440.00 \$60.00 \$95.00	per hour per day per day per day per day per day per day per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per day per hour
ver Hall	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$75.00 \$440.00 \$60.00 \$95.00	per hour per day per day per day per day per hour per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$278.00 \$136.00 \$920.00 \$125.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$158.00 \$940.00 \$129.00 \$94.00 \$540.00 \$540.00 \$75.00 \$440.00 \$60.00 \$95.00	per hour per day per day per day per day per day per day per day per day per hour per hour per hour per hour per day per hour

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ctivity Room					
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$98.00	per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate	Council	Υ	\$22.00	per hour
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Υ	\$16.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$66.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$13.00	per hour
	Seniors	Council	Υ	\$31.00	per day
lain Kitchen - use only					
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$240.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$98.00	per day
efinition of Organisations					
ommercial - Private Companies					
ifestyle Classes and Programs. These incl	lude health and wellbeing classes, education sessions and the like.				
	ased association and/or organisation selling tickets for profit as opposed to raising	funds for charit	y or cause.		
	isations and individuals entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example church,				
ducational institutions, weddings and part					•
lire of Equipment					
rojector/screen		Council	Υ	\$150.00	per booking
hotocopy Services	A4 B&W	Council	Υ	\$0.20	per sheet
	A4 Colour	Council	Υ	\$0.50	per sheet
	A3 B&W	Council	Υ	\$0.50	per sheet
	A3 Colour	Council	Υ	\$1.10	per sheet
Bonds				·	
	Meeting Room/ Patio out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
	Upper & Lower Halls High Risk Functions - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
vent Charges	Special Control of the Control of th			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,
	Cancellation Fees				
	Within 14-30 days of event	Council	Υ	20% of hire fee	per booking
	Within 7-14 days of the event	Council	Y	50% of hire fee	per booking
	Within 7 days of the event	Council	Y	100% of hire fee	per booking
	Setup & Cleaning access to rooms	Council	Υ	cost recovery	per booking
ost Event Charges				,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour)	Council	Υ	\$50.00	per hour
	Audio equipment setup	Council	Υ	\$50.00	per hour
	Utilities left on			-	
	- Air-conditioning	Council	Υ	\$29.00	per unit, per day
	- Lights	Council	Y	\$37.00	per day
	- Fans	Council	Y	\$15.00	per day
	Security call outs	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Staff call outs	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Broken equipment	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Minimum staff requirements (required for all Commercial & Community	Council	Y	\$53.00	per hour
	users)			-	, poia.
	Setup and cleanup days	Council	Y	\$240.00	per day
	Lost key fee	Council	Y	\$100.00	po. uuj

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ERALDTON MULTI PURPOSE (CENTRE				
neral Hire Areas:					
eeting Room (room capacity up to 25 pe	onle)				
cetting Room (room capacity up to 20 pc	Commercial	Council	Y	\$380.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$185.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$135.00	per han day up to a nours
	Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	v	\$75.00	per half day up to 5 hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per han day up to o nour
	Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	v	\$60.00	per half day up to 5 hours
nction Room (room capacity up to 120 p		Gourion	'	Ψ00.00	per han day up to o nouro
inction (toom capacity up to 120)	Commercial - Full day	Council	Y	\$1,010.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$505.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$565.00	per nan day up to 3 nours
	Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$280.00	per half day up to 5 hours
			Y	\$280.00 \$480.00	
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y		per day
Doordroom (im to 42 months)	Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	1	\$240.00	per half day up to 5 hours
Boardroom (up to 12 people)	Commercial Full dev	0000001	Y	\$400.00	
	Commercial - Full day	Council		\$460.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$230.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$185.00	per day
	Community (fee for service) Half day up to 5 days	Council	Y	\$92.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community - full day (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$160.00	per day
	Community - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$85.00	per half day up to 5 hours
minar Room (up to 12 people)					
	Commercial - Full day (between meeting room and boardroom)	Council	Y	\$330.00	per day
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$165.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Υ	\$110.00	per day
	Community (fee for service) Half day up to 5 days	Council	Υ	\$55.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community - full day (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$90.00	per day
	Community - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$45.00	per half day up to 5 hours
nction Room - Kitchen only					
	Commercial - Full Day	Council	Y	\$230.00	per day
	Commercial - Half Day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$115.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	Community - Non For Profit - Full day	Council	Y	\$98.00	per day
	Community - Non For Profit - Half Day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$50.00	per half day up to 5 hours
mbined Geraldton Multi Purpose Centre	e & Stow Gardens Event Booking				
	Commercial (Full day)	Council	Y	\$1,540.00	per day
	Commercial (Bump in day)	Council	Y	\$1,325.00	per day
	Community (Fee for service)	Council	Y	\$945.00	per day
	Community (Non-profit)	Council	Y	\$880.00	per day
	A / 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
t up and Clean Up	Set up and Pack down (Hirer only, maxium 2 hours)	Council	Y	\$218.00	per half day up to 5 hours
тр ши том ор	,			* =	p = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =
ncellation & Change Fees					
	Within 14-30 days of event	Council	Y	20% of hire fee	per cancellation
	Within 7-14 days of the event	Council	Y	50% of hire fee	per cancellation
	Within 7 days of the event	Council	Y	100% of hire fee	per cancellation
	Tham I ways of the orone	Council	' 	.50% of Im 6 100	por carrochadon
aning	Additional Cleaning services	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
nds					
	Venue Bond - No alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	Venue Bond all other areas - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$1,500.00	per booking per booking
	Venue Bond an other areas - With alcohol	Council	 " 	φ1,500.00	per booking
pat Storage		Council	Y	price on application	price on application
at otoraye		Council	I	price on application	price on application

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
WALKAWAY RECREATION CENTRE					
ndoor Basketball Stadium - Sporting use only					
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$44.00	1-3 hours
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$14.00	per hour thereafter
	Companies, Organisations	Council	Υ	\$284.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
ndoor Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting use					
	Commercial Rate	Council	Υ	\$890.00	per day
	Community Rate (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$666.00	per day
	Community Rate (not for profit)	Council	Y	\$546.00	per day
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	\$825.00	per booking
Meeting Room	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$98.00	per day
	Commercial Rate	Council	Υ	\$27.00	per hour
Meeting Room	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$66.00	per day
	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$16.00	per hour
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$200.00	per booking
Kitchen	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$240.00	per day
Kitchen	Community Rate	Council	Υ	\$98.00	per day
Walkaway Basketball Club		Council	Y	\$1,392.00	per annum
Walkaway Tennis Club		Council	Υ	\$736.00	per annum
WALKAWAY PUBLIC HALL					
Public Hall	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$200.00	per day
. 40110 11411	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$25.00	per day per hour
	Commercial Nate	Council		Ψ20.00	per nour
Public Hall	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$90.00	per day
	Community Rate	Council	Υ	\$10.00	per hour
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$200.00	per booking
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking

		Charge			Charge Basis
DESCRIPTION		Туре	GST	2024/25	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES	(Parke & Grounds)			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
THER COMMUNITY SERVICES	(Faiks & Gloulius)		1		
Militiaa fan Ewantar (inalyska marran and					
Jtilities for Events: (includes power and	,				
	Grounds/Parks (Power)	Council	v	657.00	half day
	Half Day Full Day	Council Council	Y	\$57.00 \$95.00	per day
	Weekly	Council	Y	\$55.00 \$515.00	per day per week
	Grounds/Parks (Water)	Council	· '	\$515.00	per week
	Half Day	Council	v	\$27.00	half day
	Full Day	Council	Y	\$50.00	per day
	Weekly	Council	, V	\$255.00	per week
Stall Holder Fees	Weekly	Council	<u> </u>	Ψ233.00	per week
<u> </u>	Commercial/Powered Site (capped at 2 x 15 amps or 10kva)	Council	Y	\$130.00	per day
	Commercial/Unpowered Site	Council	Y	\$65.00	per day
	Information Stall (no Selling)	Council	Y	\$22.00	per day
	Community Not For Profit (Selling)	Council	Y	\$55.00	per day
Commercial Group	Community Not 1 of 1 for (Commig)	- Council	'	V	por day
	Grounds/Parks				
	Per Day	Council	Y	\$455.00	per day
	Per Week (7 days)	Council	Y	\$2,885.00	per week
	Weekly Rate after first 7 days	Council	Y	\$2,400.00	weekly rate after first 7 days
	Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application	price on application
				p and approximation	p and app
Key Bond		Council	N	\$40.00	per key
					, ,
Community (Ticketed Event)	Per day	Council	Y	\$230.00	per day
Community (Not for Profit)	Per day Per day	Council	Y	\$80.00	per day
	Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application	price on application
Ground Marking		Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
Installation of Banners in Marine Terrace	Mall	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
Late Permit Fee		Council	Y	\$109.00	per application
Event Participation		Council	Y	price per application	per event
OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES	S-MIII I FWA				
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Mullewa Community Bus Hire					
Mullewa Community Bus File	Outside Mullewa Town site	Council	Y	\$2.10	per kilometre
	Within Mullewa Town site	Council	Y	\$62.00	per hour
	Bond	Council	N	\$200.00	per hour
Mullewa Oval	Dolla	Council	"	Ψ200.00	per booking
	Oval Hire for Travelling Shows	Council	Y	\$459.00	per event
	Mullewa Agricultural Society - Annual Show (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
	Mullewa Muster & Rodeo - Annual Event (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
	Mullewa Football Club	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
	Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application	per booking
	(i wii 3 o)		''	h alabianan	ps. worning
Mullewa Transit House	Community groups, NFP's & government services	Council	Y	\$92.00	per night
	Community groups, for a way or or influent contribute			1 402.00	por mgm
The Shed	Workshop per hour (Community)	Council	Y	\$15.50	per hour
	Workshop per day use (Community)	Council	Y	\$53.00	per day
	Workshop Commercial	Council	Y	\$78.00	per day

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
MULLEWA RECREATION CENTRE					
Indoor Basketball Stadium - Sporting Use Only					
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Υ	\$44.00	1-3 hours
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$14.00	per hour thereafter
	Companies, Organisations	Council	Υ	\$284.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per hire
Indoor Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting (Wa	kos/Funorals)				
The state of the s	Hire Fee for Stadium Only	Council	Y	\$759.00	per booking
	Carpet laying, Removal & Clean (Required to protect floor)	Council	Y	\$425.00	per booking
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond (alcohol event)	Council	N	\$1,800.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking
Dining Room - Commercial Rate					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral Wakes etc.	Council	Υ	\$273.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$98.00	per day
	Rehearsals and decorating	Council	Y	\$57.00	per day
	Meetings - hourly	Council	N	\$16.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event) Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council Council	N	200% of hire fee \$820.00	per event per event
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per event per hire
	Rey Bollu	Council	N N	\$40.00	per mre
Dining Room - Community Rates					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral Wakes etc.	Council	Υ	\$108.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Υ	\$74.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Decorating	Council	Υ	\$35.00	per day
	Meetings - Hourly	Council	Υ	\$11.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per event
	Bond - (alcohol event)	Council	N	\$785.00	per event
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per hire
** Furniture and Equipment Hire - refer to hire	fees for Mullewa Town Hall				
4					
MULLEWA TOWN HALL					
Mario Hall Hisa					
Main Hall Hire	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funerals, Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$263.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$263.00 \$97.00	per day per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$57.00 \$51.00	per day
	Meetings and Expos	Council	Y	\$114.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$790.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking
Lesser Hall Hire - Commercial	Commercial events	Council	Y	\$109.00	per day
	Long-term Hire	Council	Y	by negotiation	by negotiation per week/month
Lesser Hall Hire - Community					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral, Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$102.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$69.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$40.00	per day
	Meetings	Council	Υ	\$69.00	per day
	Meetings - hourly			\$10.50	per hour
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$790.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	Outback Bloom Wildflower Festival - Annual Event (inc. Main & Lesser Hall)	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
quipment Hire					
	Bain Marie (Community Groups only)	Council	Y	\$60.00	per day
	Transport of additional tables and chairs between Recreation Centre and Town Hall	Council	Y	\$73.00	per event
MULLEWA CARAVAN PARK					
General Bookings					
owered Bay	One Night (2 negacia)	Council	Y	\$33.00	nor night
	One Night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$33.00 \$190.00	per night per week
	One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$633.00	per week per month
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per month per person per night
npowered Bay	Additional person (Syr & up)	Council	<u> </u>	ψ3.00	per person per night
npoworou Buy	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$22.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$125.00	per week
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person per night
Froup Bookings	- mana-map posterio (e.j. e. a.p.)			, , , , ,	7.2 7.2 2 7.2
owered Bay					
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$28.00	per night
	One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Υ	\$166.00	per week
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Υ	\$3.00	per person per night
Inpowered Bay					
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$19.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$109.00	per week
	Additional person (5 yrs. & up)	Council	Υ	\$3.00	per person per night
verflow Rate	Inc. water & access to amenities				
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$11.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Υ	\$71.00	per week
acilities					
	Washing Machine	Council	Y	\$4.00	per cycle
	Dryer	Council	Y	\$2.00	per cycle
	Shower/toilets/laundry use only, no overnight fees (per person)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person
ent Site	Non Powered	Council	Y	\$11.00	per day
	Powered	Council	Y	\$16.00	per day

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
MINISTRATION OFFICES - I	MULLEWA				
re Fees					+
	Committee Room Hire	Council	Y	\$39.00	per hour
	Committee Room Hire	Council	Y	\$131.00	per day
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$59.00	per hour
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$245.00	per day
quipment Hire				·	
• •	Public Address System Hire	Council	Y	\$33.00	per day
	Bond	Council	N	\$200.00	per item hired
pecial Series Number Plates				·	·
	Shire of Mullewa	Council	Y	\$109.00	per set
	Department of Transport Fee	Statutory	N	\$200.00	per set
Iullewa Mail Subscriptions					
	Subscribe 11 Copies	Council	Y	\$54.50	
	Subscribe Digital Copies	Council	Y	\$0.00	
lullewa Mail Advertising	Full Page	Council	Y	\$30.50	
	1/2 Page	Council	Y	\$17.50	
	1/4 Page	Council	Y	\$8.80	
narges in accordance with Cemeterie	s Act 1986, Section 53				+
3	Burial Register Enquiry	Council	N	\$32.50	per request
	Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)	Council	N	\$273.00	per plot
	Plot Reservation	Council	Υ	\$153.00	per reservation
	Interment - Adult	Council	Y	\$983.00	per plot
	Interment - Child/Stillborn	Council	Y	\$765.00	per plot
	Exhumation Fee	Council	Y	\$1,967.00	per plot
	Re-interment after Exhumation	Council	Y	\$983.00	per plot
	Burial on a Saturday	Council	Y	\$1,311.00	per plot
	Burial on Sunday or Public holiday	Council	Y	\$1,638.00	per plot
	Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave	Council	Y	\$96.00	per hour
ermits & Licences					
	Funeral Director's licence fee - annual	Council	N	\$546.00	per licence
	Funeral Director's licence fee - single	Council	N	\$218.00	per licence
	Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)	Council	N	\$109.00	per licence
	Permit to Erect Monument	Council	N	\$109.00	per permit
lemorial Garden		Council	Υ	\$81.00	per reservation
lemorial Garden	Reservation Fee				
lemorial Garden	Disposal of ashes - single plot	Council	Υ	\$218.00	per plot
lemorial Garden			Y Y Y	\$218.00 \$437.00 \$131.00	per plot per plot per installation

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ERALDTON REGIONAL ART GAL	LERY				
Name Uire					
enue Hire heatrette	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$95.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$59.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$142.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$90.00	per day
round Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$149.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$90.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$268.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$149.00	per day
irst Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$149.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$59.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$268.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$113.00	per day
round and First Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$477.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Υ	\$238.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$655.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$417.00	per day
fter Hours Venue Hire - Gallery staff	Staffing costs must be covered for duration of hire, if hire is After Hours	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
ond	A discretionary refundable bond may be charged	Council	N	per booking	per booking
0110	Ground and First Floor out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	Ground and First Floor out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Ground and First Floor High Risk Functions - WITH Alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
	Theatrette out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$210.00	per booking
	Theatrette out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$420.00	per booking
rtwork sales	Coverage of administrative costs up to 15% relating to the sale of artworks on behalf of an external party	Council	Y	as priced	cost recovery
rt Gallery Shop	Sales	Council	Υ	RRP or 15%	per item
/orkshops - Inhouse	Ticketed Workshops organised in-house by Gallery	Council	Y	as priced	per ticket
ommercial use of digital images	Digital images of CGG Collection	Council	Y	\$6.50	per image
pecial Events	Bar Sales	Council	Υ	as priced	per item
	Mid West Art Prize - Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$45.00	per entry
embership Program	Individual	Council	Y	\$45.00	per member, per year
	Organisation (small, less than 50)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per organisation, per year
	Organisation (large, more than 50)	Council	Y	\$185.00	per organisation, per year
Sooking Platform Cancellation Fee		Council	Y	cost recovery	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
BRARY					
ost and Damaged Items		Council	N	cost recovery	SLWA cost recovery
amaged lockable DVD cases		Council	N	\$6.70	each
ommercial use of digital images		Council	Y	\$6.70	per accessioned item
oom Hire					
DOIN HITE	Randolph Stow Room 1 OR 2				
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$185.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$98.00	per half day
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$52.00	per hour
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$119.00	per day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$73.00	per half day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$35.00	per hour
	Volunteer Groups	Council	Y	\$0.00	no charge
	Randolph Stow Rooms 1 AND 2	Council	' +	ψυ.υυ	no charge
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$366.00	per day
		Council	, V	\$366.00 \$192.00	per day per half day
	Commercial		Y		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Commercial	Council	V	\$95.00	per hour
	Community (non profit)	Council	'	\$238.00	per day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Υ	\$146.00	per half day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Υ	\$69.00	per hour
	Volunteer Groups	Council	Υ	\$0.00	no charge
	**Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less than 2 weeks prior				
	Facilities Fee	Council	Y	\$21.00	per booking
ook Shop	i acinties i ee	Council		\$21.00	per booking
ook Griop	Digital Content (single disc)	Council	Y	\$8.80	per disc
	Digital Content (multi disc set)	Council	Y	\$13.20	per set
	Postage Charges (up to 500g)	Council	Y	\$9.70	per weight
		Council	Y	\$5.70 \$13.25	
	Postage Charges (500g to 1kg)		Y		per weight
	Postage Charges (more than 1kg up to 3kg)	Council	,	\$16.65	per weight
	Postage Charges (more than 3kg up to 5kg)	Council	Υ	\$20.20	per weight
	Padded envelope for postage	Council	Υ	\$2.10	each
	Assorted titles	Council	Y	RRP or 15 %	per copy
eplacement membership card		Council	Υ	\$3.50	per card
canning documents		Council	Υ	\$1.20	For 1-2 pages
canning documents		Council	Υ	\$3.40	For 3-10 pages
canning documents		Council	Υ	\$5.70	More than 10 pages
cketed Special events	Eg Big Sky Festival, YPS Activities, Workshops, Author Visits	Council	Y	price on application	depending on event and audience
pecial Event Refreshments	Refreshment Sales	Council	Y	as priced	per item
Decial Evelit Melleshillelits	Neneshinent Sales	Council		аз рисец	per nem
orary Consortium Members	Partnerships, annual subscription contributions, training	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Service Support Fee	Council	Y	\$397.00	per partner, per year
ale of headphones		Council	Y	\$3.10	per headphone
ral History Transcripts		Council	Y	\$7.90	per transcript
SYWA Booklets		Council	Υ	\$13.40	per booklet
ooking Platform Cancellation Fee	Fee	Council	Y	cost recovery	
ook Club Membership		Council	Y		per member
OOK CIUD MEIIIDEIZIIIh	Membership Fee (Annual)	Council	1	\$240.00	per member

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
VISITOR CENTRE		71			(137)
VISITOR CENTRE		1	T		
Advertising	Take a Fresh Look Booklet (Biennial Publication)	+			
Advertising	Back Cover full page	Council	v	\$3,785.00	back cover full page
	Inside Front Cover full page	Council	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$3,763.00	inside front cover full page
	Inside Back Cover full page	Council	Y	\$2,704.00	inside back cover full page
	Inside full page	Council	, , ,	\$2,704.00	inside back cover fall page
	Inside half page	Council	Y	\$1,622.00	inside half page
	Inside quarter page	Council	Y	\$865.00	inside quarter page
	Inside 1/8 page	Council	Y	\$541.00	Inside 1/8 page
	1 x unit space	Council	Y	\$379.00	1 x unit space
	Visitor Map Advertising - 10 spots for \$ 400 each (Biennial Publication)	Council	Y	\$433.00	per spot
	Violed map restraining to opole for \$ 400 cach (Siemman abheation)	Council		¥-100.00	ps. 5ps.
Digital Advertising	Touch Screen Advertising per month	Council	Υ	\$76.00	per month per booking
3	Airport Screen Advertising per month	Council	Y	\$216.00	per month per booking
					pro to pro to g
Commissions: (Applicable to Tours and A	Accommodation)	Council	Y	price on application	per booking
(p.p)	,				, <u> </u>
Cancellation fee for accommodation and	tours	Council	Υ	\$42.00	per cancellation
Operator may apply additional cancellatio				·	
Print on Demand	Tourism Brochures	Council	Υ	cost recovery, plus 15%	
AQUARENA					
Entry Fees		Τ			
	Adult	Council	Y	\$6.80	per admission
	Child/Student (5-16yr old)	Council	Y	\$5.30	per admission
	Family (2 adults , 2 children)	Council	Y	\$21.20	per admission
	Child (2-4yr old)	Council	Y	\$2.90	per admission
	Health Care Concession	Council	Y	\$5.30	per admission
	Pensioner	Council	Y	\$4.20	per admission
	Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16)	Council	Y	\$3.90	per admission
	Adult Squad/Club Entry	Council	Y	\$4.90	per admission
	Pension Squad/Club Entry	Council	Y	\$3.90	per admission
	Scuba Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$11.80	per admission
	Scuba Group Entry (Maximum 14)	Council	Y	\$114.10	per group per admission
(Junior Scuba (8yrs - 12yrs old) Volleyball entry fee	Council	Y	\$9.20 \$3.20	per admission per admission
	Volleyball entry fee VacSwim Entry	Council	V	\$3.20	per admission
	VacSwim (10) pass	Council	Y	\$39.00	per admission
	In term Swim Lesson Single (10) day program (45min lesson)	Council	Y	\$3.90	per admission per admission
	General School Group Booking Entry	Council	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$4.30	per admission per admission
	Spectator Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$1.00	per admission
	Aquarena Spectator entry fee – major sporting events at the Aquarena, defined as – sporting events - including but not limited to - water polo finals, country championship events, swimming carnival events for non educational groups. Does not include parents/family entering the Aquarena with their children for swimming lessons or for general entry for people not swimming.	Source.	·	V 1.00	por daminosion
Multi-Passes					
	Adult 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$61.20	per booklet
	Adult 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$115.60	per booklet
	Adult 50 Pass	Council	Υ	\$285.60	per booklet
	Child 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$47.70	per booklet
	Child 20 Pass	Council	Y	\$90.10	per booklet
	Child 50 Pass	Council	Y	\$222.60	per booklet
	Pension 10 Pass	Council	Y	\$37.80	per booklet
	Pension 20 Pass	Council	Y	\$71.40 \$176.40	per booklet
	Pension 50 Pass	Council	Y	\$176.40	per booklet

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Swimming Lessons					
	Parent and Baby	Council	N	\$14.50	per lesson
	Toddler/Pre-School Child	Council	N	\$16.10	per lesson
	School Aged (Swim & Survive program)	Council	N	\$17.30	per lesson
	Adult Learn to Swim	Council	N	\$17.70	per lesson
	Super Shark Squad (40 min)	Council	N	\$17.50	per lesson
	Super Shark Squad (Multi) (40min x 3 per week)	Council	N	\$6.90	per lesson
	Junior Lifeguard (1 hr)	Council	N	\$17.50	per lesson
	One to one	Council	N	\$40.40	30 minutes
	Special Needs	Council	N	\$16.10	per lesson
averables Single Entry Fee	Special Needs	Council	N	\$16.10	per lesson
quarobics Single Entry Fee					
	30min class	Council	Y	\$8.30	per admission
	45min Class	Council	Y	\$12.50	per admission
	60min Class	Council	Y	\$16.60	per admission
	Pensioner/Concession 30min	Council	Υ	\$5.20	per admission
	Pensioner/Concession 45min	Council	Υ	\$7.80	per admission
	Pensioner/Concession 60min	Council	Y	\$10.30	per admission
quarobics Multi-Passes		-		•	provide a second
4	30min Class x 10	Council	Y	\$74.70	per booklet
	45min Class x 10	Council	Y	\$112.50	per booklet
	60min Class x 10	Council	Y	\$149.40	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10	Council	Y	\$46.80	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 45min x 10	Council	Y	\$70.20	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 45mm x 10 Pensioner/Concession 60min x 10	Council	' Y	\$92.70	per booklet
	30min Class x 20	Council	Y	\$141.10	per booklet
	45min Class x 20	Council	Y	\$212.50	per booklet
	60min Class x 20		Y	\$212.50	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 20	Council	Y	\$262.20 \$88.40	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 20 Pensioner/Concession 45min x 20	Council Council	Y	\$132.60	per booklet
		Council	Y	\$132.80 \$175.10	per booklet
lire Fees	Pensioner/Concession 60min x 20	Council	1	\$175.10	per bookiet
ire Fees (non commercial)	Leferme Beet	Osumail	Y	¢202.00	nor hour
	Leisure Pool	Council		\$292.00	per hour
	Hydrotherapy	Council	Y	\$243.40	per hour
	25m Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	-	\$4.00	per half hour
	25m Lane Hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$8.00	per hour
	50m Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Y	\$4.50	per half hour
	50m Lane Hire per hour	Council	Y	\$9.00	per hour
ire Fees (commercial)					
	Leisure Pool	Council	Y	\$450.00	per hour
	Hydrotherapy	Council	Y	\$390.00	per hour
ool Hire					
	25m Lane Hire per 30 min	Council	Υ	\$8.00	per half hour
	25m Lane Hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$16.00	per hour
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		-
	50m Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Υ	\$9.00	per half hour
	50m Lane Hire per hour (minimum)	Council	Υ	\$18.00	per hour
efinition of Organisations for Hire Fees					
	ucinoss Grauns				
ommercial - Commercial Organisations, Bu					
_	to, Not for Profit Groups, Sporting Clubs, Educational Institutions.				
ote: Aquarena User Group Members are ex	rempt due to their provision of funds to the Aquarena for the benefit of all patrons.				
pecial Event Entry Fees					
pecial Event Entry Fees	Cornival/Time Trial Spectator	Council	v	\$1.00	per admission
	Carnival/Time Trial Spectator	Council	Y		
	Disco, Movie Nights, Family Fun Days	Council	· ·	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery
	Club programming entry fee	Council	Y	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.
uipment Hire					
	Biff (Deep water) *Lifeguard Hire Required	Council	Y	\$98.30	per hour
	Smiff (shallow water) *Lifeguard Hire Required	Council	Y	\$41.60	per hour
	Volleyball Inflatable	Council	Y	\$59.80	per hour
	Cray-Z (Suit)	Council	Y	\$38.20	per hour
	Sports Equipment Hire	Council	Y	\$16.40	per purchase
	Miscellaneous Equipment Hire	Council	Y	negotiated	per hire
feguard Hire					
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$68.30	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$88.50	per hour
roup Fitness Instructor Hire					
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$68.30	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$88.50	per hour
juatic Supervisor Hire					
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$78.10	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$98.90	per hour
vimming Instructor Hire					
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$68.30	per hour
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$88.50	per hour
afé Lease Fee		Council	Y	negotiated	as per lease
sports per season (winter/summer)	Children 8 years old or under Children 9 years old to 17 years old	Council Council	Y	nil \$12.00	free of charge per child, per team
Exemptions may apply to sports using	Adults aged 18 years and older private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Sport &	Council Leisure team	Y	\$32.00	per adult, per team
OC DOCHERTY POOL					
ntry Fees					
	Adult	Council	Υ	\$2.70	per admission
	Child	Council	Υ	\$2.20	per admission
	Spectator	Council	Υ	free	per admission
	Pensioner	Council	Υ	\$2.20	per admission
eason Tickets			L	***	
CUSOTI FICKCIS	Family Full Season	Council	Υ	\$165.00	per season
doon notes			Y	\$81.80	per season
adon Hotels	Adult Full Season	Council	-		
ason rickets	Adult Full Season Child Full Season	Council Council	Y	\$53.50	per season
	Adult Full Season		-	\$53.50	per season
	Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available	Council	Y		
	Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available Adult	Council	Y	\$24.30	per booklet
oncession Books of 10	Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available	Council	Y		
oncession Books of 10	Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available Adult Child	Council Council	Y	\$24.30 \$19.80	per booklet per booklet
oncession Books of 10	Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available Adult	Council	Y	\$24.30	per booklet

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES F	FEES & CHARGES				
ANGER SERVICES					
Parking Fees	Parking Stations (4 and 4)	Council	v	free	first 2 hours
	Parking Stations (1 and 4) Parking Stations (2,3,5 & 6 with a permit)	Council	Y	free	IIISt 2 Hours
	r arking stations (2,0,0 & 0 with a permit)	Council	<u>'</u>	nee	
necial Approved Requests to block/co	rdon bays for commercial/trade purpose (Maximum 48hrs)	Council	V	\$71.00	per application
poolal Approvou Requests to Sicolado	Honorary Parking Inspector Application Fee	Council	N	\$175.00	per inspector
	Honorary Farking inspector Application Fee	Council		ψ170.00	per mopeotor
esidential Parking Permit	Initial Application Fee (includes initial issue of permit up to 31 December in	Council	N	\$44.00	per application
	first year, if approved)	Council	A/	*25.00	
	Renewal of a Permit (for one year, per permit)	Council	N	\$25.00 \$44.00	per annum
	Change of vehicle registration number on a current permit, per permit	Council	N	\$11.00	per permit
	Replacement permit	Council	N	\$25.00	per permit
nimal Cantual Dama and Cata					
nimal Control - Dogs and Cats					
egistration	Heratarilla ed. Assess	Ctatutam	A/	A50.00	non no nictuation
ogs only	Unsterilised - 1 year	Statutory	N	\$50.00	per registration
	Unsterilised - 3 years	Statutory	N N	\$120.00	per registration
are and Cata	Unsterilised - Lifetime	Statutory	N	\$250.00 \$20.00	per registration
ogs and Cats	Sterilised - 1 year Sterilised - 3 years	Statutory	N	\$20.00 \$42.50	per registration
	Sterilised - 5 years Sterilised - Lifetime	Statutory Statutory	N	\$100.00	per registration per registration
	Guide Dog	Statutory	N	\$100.00	no charge
	Dog used for Droving or Tending Stock	Statutory	N	25.00%	of fee otherwise payable
	Dog owned by Pensioner	Statutory	N	50.00%	of fee otherwise payable
	Foxhounds, bona fide kept together in kennelled pack not less than 10	Statutory	N	\$40.00	per pack
		_		¥40.00	per paex
	Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year - 50% of fee ot				
eplacement tag fee		Council	Y	\$11.00	per replacement tag
licrochip	Microchip of any impounded Dog or Cat	Council	Υ	\$55.00	per dog or cat
ecovery Fee (return of registered dog -	- 1st occurrence)				no charge
npound Fees					
	Impounding fee	Council	N	\$136.00	per dog or cat including 72 hours sustenan
	Sustenance fee	Council	Y	\$35.00	per day (after 72 hours)
	Surrender and disposal of a dog or cat	Council	Y	\$103.00	per dog or cat
	Release of a dog or cat outside management facility opening hours	Council	N	\$109.00	per dog or cat
	Sale of dog or cat from pound	Council	Y	\$104.00	per dog or cat
og Yard Inspection (restricted breeds	and dangerous dogs only)	Council	N	\$109.00	per yard
asic first aid treatment of animal	a had alfaef and the manner of DODOA)	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery
	n behalf of another agency eg RSPCA)	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery
og Registrations (with Kennel Licence	9)	Statutory	N	\$100.00	per establishment
ennel Licence	Application of lineage on approved formal anti-lite bound	Ctatutan	N/	\$400.00	may any licetic w
name weed Manual Establishment Lieuw	Application of licence as approved kennel establishment	Statutory	N	\$100.00	per application
pproved Kennel Establishment Licence		Statutory	N	\$200.00	per licence
enewal of Approved Kennel Establishr		Statutory	N	\$60.00	per renewal
Application to keep more than prescribe		Council	N	\$108.00	per application
application to keep more than prescribe		Council	N	\$108.00	per application
Application for approval or renewal of a	pproval to breed cats (male or female)	Statutory	N	\$100.00	annual fee per breeding cat

	\$175.00 \$175.00 \$71.00 \$284.00 \$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per head per head per head per head per head per head per head per head per head per day per head per day per head per day per head per day
	\$175.00 \$71.00 \$284.00 \$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per day per head per day
	\$175.00 \$71.00 \$284.00 \$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per day per head per day
	\$71.00 \$284.00 \$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per day per head per day
	\$284.00 \$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per head per head per head per head per day per head per day
	\$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per head per head per day per head per day
	\$284.00 \$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per head per head per day per head per day
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	\$141.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per head per day per head per day
N N N	\$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per day per head per day
N N N	\$44.00 \$44.00 \$16.00	per head per day per head per day
N N N N N	\$44.00 \$16.00 \$20.00	per head per day
N N N N N	\$44.00 \$16.00 \$20.00	per head per day
N N N N N	\$44.00 \$16.00 \$20.00	per head per day
N N N	\$20.00	per head per day
N N N		
N N N		
N N N		
N N N		T. Control of the con
N N N		per animal
N		per animal per day
N	\$50.00	per animal
	\$50.00 \$50.00	·
, N	\$50.00	per animal
/ N		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$25.00	per unpaid infringement
N	\$120.00	per impound plus cost recovery
N	\$32.50	per day impounded
N	\$273.00	per request
N	cost recovery	cost recovery
		cost recovery
	N N	N \$120.00 N \$32.50 N \$273.00 N cost recovery

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
EALTH					
HO Services to other Local Government A	Authorities	Council	v	price on application	per hour
HO Services to Development Industry	Authorities	Council	v	\$378.00	per hour
no dervices to bevelopment industry	Registration of mobile/temporary Food Business (12 months)	Statutory	N	\$240.00	per annum
	Registration of mobile temporary food Business (12 months)	Statutory	N	\$68.00	per amum per event
	Registration of a Food Business- Low, Medium & High Risk (Food Safety	Statutory	N	\$173.00	per event per application
	Accreditation)	Statutory	"	\$175.00	per application
	Food Business Inspection Fees (Per Hour)	Statutory	N	\$240.00	per hour of inspection
	Food Business Inspection Fees (Per Half Hour)	Statutory	N	\$120.00	per half hour of inspection
	Other Food Business Inspection Fee (include transfer of ownership)	Statutory	N	\$173.00	per application
	Not for profit and Charities- Notification for Food Business (12 month and single event)	Statutory	N	Nil	региррпоииоп
	Not for profit and Charities- Food Business Inspection fees	Statutory	N	Nil	
odging House		Statutory	N	\$250.00	registration and inspection
aravan Parks (application for grant or ren	newal of Annual fee- minimum	Statutory	N	\$200.00	per licence/renewal
,	Long/Short/Park Home Stay Sites	Statutory	N	\$6.00	per site
	Per Camp Site	Statutory	N	\$3.00	per site
	Per Overflow Site	Statutory	N	\$1.50	per site
	Transfer of Caravan Park Licence	Statutory	N	\$100.00	licence issue
	Additional Fee for renewal after expiry	Statutory	N	\$20.00	per renewal
	Temporary License	Statutory	N	\$200.00	per application
eptic Tanks	Approval under Regulation 4	Statutory	N	\$118.00	per application
	Regulation 4A with report	Statutory	N	\$72.00	per application
	Regulation 4A without report	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	Local Government Fee report fee	Council	N	\$175.00	per application
	Permit to use apparatus	Statutory	N	\$118.00	per application
	Permit to interfere with receptacle for drainage	Council	N	\$79.00	per permit
	Septic Tank Plan Search Fee	Council	N	\$33.00	per application
ection 39	Issue of Section 39 Certificate with Inspection	Council	N	\$180.00	certificate
eat inspection fees	Pigs	Statutory	N	\$7.70	per carcass
	Bovines (70kg and under) and other animals	Statutory	N	\$1.54	per carcass
	Bovines (over 70kg)	Statutory	N	\$12.32	per carcass
ffensive trade registration Fees	Slaughterhouses	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Piggeries	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Transfer Registration	Statutory	N	\$138.00	registration
	Laundries, Dry-cleaning establishments	Statutory	N	\$147.00	registration
	Shellfish and Crustacean processing establishments	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Fish Processing establishments in which whole fish are cleaned and prepared	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Poultry farming	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Other Health Services Fees	Noise Surveys (per hour)	Council	N	\$600.00	per hour
	Noise Management Plan Approvals	Council	N	\$218.00	per application
	Event Noise Exemption (Regulation 18) application fee	Statutory	N	\$1,000.00	per application
	Additional late application fee (application < 60 days prior to event)	Statutory	N	25% of application fee	
	Aquatic Facility - annual code compliance inspection and clearance to reopen facility	Council	N	\$184.00	reopen clearance / compliance notice/ site / year
	Aquatic Facility water sample collection & result	Council	N	\$36.00	per site
	Aquatic Facility water resampling collection & result	Council	N	\$36.00	per site
	Settlement Agent Report Request	Council	N	\$186.00	per hour
	Other Health applications- Soil, Pest	Council	N	\$180.00	per application
	Other Health Inspections/sampling	Council	N	cost recovery	per inspection/sample
	Sporting groups annual inspection fee- (with paid bar/kitchen staff that present venue for hire)	Statutory	N	\$120.00	per inspection
ublic buildings	New application- Low risk (halls)	Council	N	\$186.00	per application
	New application- High risk (pubs and clubs)	Council	N	\$366.00	per application
	Inspection	Council	N	\$240.00	per hour
	Not for profit and charities - Inspection	Council	N	Nil	
	Public building temporary events	Council	N	\$240.00	per hour
airdressers and Skin Penetration	New Premises application fee	Council	N	\$180.00	per application
	Inspection application fee	Council	N	\$120.00	per half hour of inspection
	Inspection upon request (including transfer of ownership)	Council	N	\$120.00	per half hour of inspection

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
G SURVEYING					
	Building Permit Fee				
1	Certified application for a building permit				
	(a) for building work for a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental structure	Statutory	N	0.19% of estimated value of the building work but not less than \$110.00	as per calculations
	(b) for building work for a class 2 to class 9 building or incidental structure	Statutory	N	0.09% of estimated value of the building work but not less than \$110.00	as per calculations
2	Uncertified application for a building permit class 1a and class 10	Statutory	N	0.32% of estimated value of building work but not less than \$110.00	as per calculations
3	Demolition Permit fee				
	(a) for demolition work in respect of a class 1 or class 10 building	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	(b) for demolition work in respect of class 2 to class 9 building	Statutory	N	\$110.00 for each storey of the building	per application
4	Application to extend a building or demolition permit	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
5	Applications for occupancy permits, building approval certificates:	Otatato.y	- ''	¥110100	рог аррисации
ŭ	Application for occupancy permits, building approval certificates.	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
			N		
	Application for a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building	Statutory		\$110.00	per application
	Application for a modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	Application for an occupancy permit for permanent change of the building use	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done	Statutory	N	0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00	per application
	Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done	Statutory	N	0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00	per application
	Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	Application to extend the time during which an occupancy approval certificate has effect	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
6	Building Construction Industry				
	(0.2% of estimated current value of works plus 0.2% per annum)	Statutory	N	(0.2% of estimated current value of the works over \$20,000)	as per calculations
7	Building Services Levy				
	Building permit	Statutory	N	0.137% of the estimated value of the building work, but not less than \$61.65	per application
8	Demolition permit	Statutory	N	0.137% of the estimated value of the building work, but not less than \$61.65	per application
9	Occupancy permit for approved building work	Statutory	N	\$61.65	per application
10	Building approval certificate for approved building work	Statutory	N	\$61.65	per application
11	Occupancy permit for unauthorised building work	Statutory	N	0.274% of the estimated value of the building work, but not less than \$123.30	per application
12	Building approval certificate for unauthorised building work	Statutory	N	0.274% of the estimated value of the building work, but not less than \$123.30	per application
13	Smoke Alarm Approval Fee	Statutory	N	\$179.40	per application
14	Materials on Street (Excludes Inspection Fee)	Statutory	N	\$1.00	(per month * m2)
15	Park Home Approval	Council	N	\$175.00	per approval
16	Annexe Approval	Council	N	\$136.00	per approval
17	Swimming Pool Mandatory Inspection (charged on rates notice)		N	\$136.00 \$58.45	per annum (scheduled)
		Statutory	N	1	
18	Swimming Pool Additional Inspection	Council		\$88.00	per request
19	Plan Search	Council	N	\$76.00	per request
20	Monthly building stats	Council	N	\$159.00	per year
21	Certifying Services	Council	Υ	\$192.00	hourly rate
22	Inspection Fees	Council	Y	\$141.00	hourly rate

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
/N PLANNING					
	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the development has not commenced or been carried out				
	and the estimated cost of the development is:				
1	a) Not more than \$50,000	Statutory	N	\$147.00	per application
	b) More than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000	Statutory	N	0.32% of the estimated cost of development	per application
	c) More than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million	Statutory	N	\$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000	per application
	d) More than \$2.5 million but not more than \$5 million	Statutory	N	\$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m	per application
	e) More than \$5 million but not than \$21.5 million	Statutory	N	\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m	per application
	f) More than \$21.5 million	Statutory	N	\$34,196.00	per application
2	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out	Statutory	N	The fee in item 1 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	
3	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has not commenced or been carried out	Statutory	N	\$739.00	per application
4	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has commenced or been carried out	Statutory	N	The fee in item 3 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	
5	Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval (this applies where a determination has already been given by the City or where amended plans are submitted and not requested by the City)	Statutory	N	\$295.00	
6	Single House – Residential Design Codes performance criteria or Local Planning Scheme assessment	Statutory	N	\$73 per performance criteria / Local Planning Scheme variation assessed with a minimum of \$147 and a maximum of \$730	
7	Demolition where development approval is required	Statutory	N	\$147.00	per application
8	Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business (including cottage industry) where the home based business has not commenced	Statutory	N	\$222.00	per application
9	Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business (including cottage industry) where the home based business has commenced	Statutory	N	The fee in item 8 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	
10	Determining an application for the renewal of an approval for a home based business (including cottage industry) or other Planning Approval	Statutory	N	\$73.00	per application
11	Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not apply and where the change of use has not commenced	Statutory	N	\$295.00	per application
12	Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not apply and where the change of use has commenced	Statutory	N	The fee in item 11 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	
13	Extension of current development approval	Council	N	\$164.00	per application
14	Providing a subdivision clearance for:	04-1-1		1	
	a) Not more than 5 lots b) More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots	Statutory Statutory	N N	\$73.00 \$73.00 per lot for first 5 lots and \$35 per lot	per lot
	c) More than 195 lots	Statutory	N	thereafter \$7,393.00	per application
AE	Pagia Sahama Amandraset	Council	N	62.642.00	per applies to a
<u>15</u> 16	Basic Scheme Amendment Standard Scheme Amendment (50% refundable if not advertised)	Council Council	N	\$2,643.00 \$5,286.00	per application per application
17	Complex Scheme Amendment (50% refundable if not advertised)	Council	N	\$5,286.00	per application per application
18	Structure Plan	Council	N	\$8,192.00	per application per unit
19	Modifications to Plan once approval given	Council	N	\$2,731.00	per unit
20	Local Development Plan (other than required as part of subdivision condition)	Council	N	\$917.00	per unit
21	Modifications to Plan once approval given	Council	N	\$306.00	per unit
22	Issue of zoning certificate	Statutory	N	\$73.00	per certificate
23	Issue of Section 40 certificate	Council	N	\$108.00	per certificate
24	Issue of written planning advice	Statutory	Y	\$73.00	per advice

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
25	* Road / R.O.W / P.A.W. request for closure	Council	N	\$917.00	per request
26	Advertising				
	a) On site signage	Council	N	\$437.00	per sign
	b) Newspaper advertising	Council	N	\$437.00	per advertisement
27	CD digital copy of planning document	Council	N	\$32.50	per disc
28	Pre-strata inspection	Council	Y	\$459.00	per inspection
29	Planning Assessment	Statutory	Υ	\$295.00	per assessment
sor's Consent and Processing Transf	er	Council	Y	\$116.00	per transfer
sor's Consent to Mortgage	er	Council	Y	\$116.00	per consent
	er		I	<u> </u>	
sor's Consent to Mortgage		Council	Y	\$116.00 \$116.00	per consent
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee	Council	Y	\$116.00	per consent
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	se / Further Term Option / Variation	Council Council	Y	\$116.00 \$116.00	per consent per application
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee	Council Council Council	Y	\$116.00 \$116.00 \$218.00	per consent per application per lease
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee Recovery of Landgate Fees	Council Council Council Council	Y	\$116.00 \$116.00 \$218.00 cost recovery	per consent per application per lease
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee Recovery of Landgate Fees Recovery of Advertising Fees	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$116.00 \$116.00 \$218.00 cost recovery cost recovery	per consent per application per lease
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee Recovery of Landgate Fees Recovery of Advertising Fees Recovery of Survey Fees	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$116.00 \$116.00 \$218.00 cost recovery cost recovery cost recovery	per consent per application per lease
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat v Leases / Lease Surrender / Sub Leas	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee Recovery of Landgate Fees Recovery of Advertising Fees Recovery of Survey Fees	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$116.00 \$116.00 \$116.00 \$218.00 cost recovery cost recovery cost recovery cost recovery	per consent per application per lease per lease per lease
sor's Consent to Mortgage hdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat v Leases / Lease Surrender / Sub Lease see fee - community groups	se / Further Term Option / Variation Admin fee Recovery of Landgate Fees Recovery of Advertising Fees Recovery of Survey Fees	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$116.00 \$116.00 \$116.00 \$218.00 cost recovery cost recovery cost recovery cost recovery \$469.00	per consent per application per lease per lease

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
CORPORATE SERVICES FEES & CHA	ARGES				
AIRPORT					
RPT Passenger Service Fees utilising Main (Greend	ough) Terminal	Council	Υ	\$28.00	per passenger or by commercial arrangement
Charter Aircraft >5,700kg MTOW utilising Main (Gre	enough) Terminal Passenger Service Fees	Council	Υ	\$28.00	per passenger or by commercial arrangement
GA RPT/Charter Passenger Service Fees A/C > 5700	KG MTOW passengers (ex of RPT terminal)	Council	Υ	\$3.00	per passenger or by commercial arrangement
Passenger Security Screening Fees - Outbound RP	T Passengers - Aircraft >40 seats	Council	Υ	\$32.00	per passenger or by commercial arrangement
Passenger Security Screening Fees - Outbound Ch	arter Passengers - Aircraft >40 seats	Council	Υ	price on application	per flight or by commercial arrangement
Aircraft Weight Landing Fees					
	Less than 1,000kg MTOW	Council	Υ	nil	free of charge
	Less than 2,000kg MTOW	Council	Υ	nil	free of charge. Applicable only to declared recreational flights.
	Between 1,000 - 5,700kg MTOW	Council	Y	\$19.00	per tonne or part thereof or by commercial arrangement
	Greater than 5,700kg MTOW	Council	Υ	\$20.50	per tonne or part thereof or by commercial arrangement
Freight Screening Fee		Council	Υ	\$1.00	cost recovery
Alternate Holding Fee		Council	Υ	variable according to aircraft type, original destination, load, or as per agreement.	by commercial arrangement
Defence Landing Fees		Council	Υ	as per agreement	as per agreement

^{**} Free of Charges (FOC) – Royal Flying Doctor Service and aircraft required to land as a non-scheduled stop due to a medical emergency.

Airport Fees under a commercial arrangement should be formulated to recover the costs of provision of Airport infrastructure, facilities and amenities and the operations of the Airport with provision for encouraging new or innovative operations.

Airport Parking Fees					
Short Term Parking		Council	Y	First 2 hours free 2 hours – 6 hours \$5.00 6 hours – 12 hours \$8.00 12 hours – 24 hours \$12.00 Each day thereafter or part thereof \$12.00	per hour (or part hour) thereafter
Long Term Parking		Council	Y	First 2 hours free Per day or part thereof: From day 1 until day 2 - \$8.00 per day From day 3 until day 7 - \$6.00 per day From day 8 - \$4.00 per day	per day (24hrs) or part thereof
Car Park Access Card		Council	Y	\$54.50	per card
Airport Access Pass		Council	Y	\$52.50	per pass
Geraldton Airport Facility User (GAFU) Fee	Includes check-in desks, office space and shared areas used for aircraft turnaround.	Council	Y	MTOW Tonne rates: 1-9999 Kg \$1.26 per tonne 10,000-19,999 Kg \$1.24 per tonne 20,000-49,999 \$1.01 per tonne 50,000-99,999 \$0.93 per tonne	per tonne
Hire Car Commissions		Council	Υ	as per tenancy agreement	as per tenancy agreement
Room Hire (Board Room/Training Room)	Airport tenants occasional use - FOC	Council	Y	\$54.50	per hour
Lease of Terminal Space		Council	Υ	as per tenancy agreement	as per lease agreement
Lease of Hangar Space		Council	Y	as per tenancy agreement	as per lease agreement

^{**} Free of Charges (FOC) - (upon prior request of notification to the Geraldton Airport) Angel Mission Flights, Aircraft used for charity or community related services, Midwest Aero Club authorised Club events, Test flights after maintenance to verify airworthiness.

^{**} Free of Charge (FOC) - Waive Passenger Service Fees for Free of Charge (FOC) passenger travel on RPT and Charter flights.

^{**} Free of Charges (FOC) - Aircraft based permanently at Geraldton Airport, weighing less than 1200kgs when utilised for pilot training by an authorised training operator based at Geraldton Airport.

^{**}Free of Charges (FOC) - Rescue aircraft for AOG recovery (RPT and Charter Aircraft > 20,000kg MTOW))

^{**} Landing Fee Concessions - A 15% discount will be applied to training flights by certified training organisations based at Geraldton Airport.

^{**} Landing Fee Concession - A 40% discount will be applied to Agricultural Spraying aircraft (High MTOW but usually landing empty)

	Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Aircraft parking on marked bays without prior permission. Additional full landing fee charge.	Council	Υ	\$17.40	per day, after two days
Permission required for Aircraft Parking on Marked Bays, RPT apron and Apron Charlie.	Council	Y	\$5.05	per Tonne MTOW after 4 Hours, per 24 hours or part thereof or by commercial arrangement. Minimum Fee \$134.20
Additional full landing fee charge.	Council	Y	Refer - Aircraft Weight Landing Fees (above)	
	Council	Y	\$3.00	per square metre per week
	Council	Y	price on application	per request
	Council	Y	\$182.00	per hour
	Council	Y	price on application	per request
Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area	Council	Y	\$4.50 – Coaster (Passenger vehicle up to 22 seats)	per vehicle, per exit
			\$9.00 – Coach/Casual (Passenger vehicle 23 seats or higher)	
e calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type	and series			
<i>y</i>				
	I	ı		
Instalment Administration Fee	Council	N	\$7.00	per instalment
Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special Arrangement	Council	N	\$42.00	per annum
Instalment Interest	Council	N	3%	per annum
Penalty Interest on overdue rates	Council	N	6%	per legislation
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit	Council	N	\$21.00	cost plus \$10
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques	Council	N	\$21.00	cost plus \$10
Debt Collection Cost Recovered	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery
Debt Collection - 'Notice of Discontinuance'	Council	N	\$85.00	per notice
Debt Collection - Memorandum of Consent Order	Council	N	\$85.00	per notice
first year	Council	N	\$12.00	for 1 year
Each additional year	Council	N	\$6.00	for every additional year
	0		440.00	<u>.</u>
Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates only Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates, Orders & Requisitions	Council	N	\$40.00 \$120.00	per enquiry per enquiry
Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement or Instalment	Council	N	\$42.00	per agreement
	Council	N	\$21.00	cost plus \$10
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques	Council	N	\$21.00	cost plus \$10
Debt Collection Cost Recovered	Council	N	cost recovery	per debt
	Council	N	6%	per legislation
Sundry Debtors - interest charged on overdue accounts 60 days after date of issue	Council			per regionation
e e	Additional full landing fee charge. Permission required for Aircraft Parking on Marked Bays, RPT apron and Apron Charlie. Additional full landing fee charge. Additional full landing fee charge. Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area a calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type a calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type Instalment Administration Fee Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special Arrangement Instalment Interest Penalty Interest on overdue rates Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Debt Collection - 'Notice of Discontinuance' Debt Collection - Memorandum of Consent Order Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates only Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates, Orders & Requisitions Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement or Instalment Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques	Aircraft parking on marked bays without prior permission. Additional full landing fee charge. Permission required for Aircraft Parking on Marked Bays, RPT apron and Apron Charlie. Additional full landing fee charge. Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type and series calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type and series calculated as per Air Services Debit and Special Arrangement Instalment Administration Fee Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special Arrangement Instalment Interest Council Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Council Debt Collection Cost Recovered Council Debt Collection Cost Recovered Council Debt Collection - Notice of Discontinuance' Council Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates only Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates, Orders & Requisitions Council Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit	Alcraft parking on marked bays without prior permission. Additional full landing fee charge. Permission required for Aircraft Parking on Marked Bays, RPT apron and Apron Charlie. Additional full landing fee charge. Council Y Council Y Council Y Council Y Council Y Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area Council Y Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area Council Y Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area Council Y Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area Council Y Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area Council N Instalment Administration Fee Instalment Administration Fee Instalment Interest Council N Penalty Interest on overdue rates Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Debit Collection Cost Recovered Debit Collection - Notice of Discontinuance' Debit Collection - Notice of Discontinuance' Debit Collection - Memorandum of Consent Order Council N Each additional year Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates only Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates, Orders & Requisitions Council N Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council N Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council N Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council N Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council N Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Council N	Additional full landing fee charge. Council Y Refer - Aircraft Weight Landing Fees (above) Council Y Price on application Seats or highery Seats or highery Seats or highery Council N St.00 Council N Seats or highery Seats or highery Council N St.00 Coun

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
reedom of Information	Application fee non personal information	Statutory	N	\$30.00	per application
	Application processing time	Statutory	N	\$30.00	per hour
	Access time supervised by staff - Documents by view only	Statutory	N	\$30.00	per hour
	Staff time for photocopying	Statutory	N	\$30.00	per hour
	Photocopying	Statutory	N	\$0.20	per copy
	Transcribing	Statutory	N	\$30.00	per hour
	Duplicating tape , film or computer information	Statutory	N	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Delivery, packaging and postage	Statutory	N	cost recovery	cost recovery
	,, , ,				
turn of Election Signs		Council	Y	\$20.00	per sign
her Financial Services					
	Room Hire - Function Room/Chambers	Council	Y	\$131.00	per hour
	Room Hire - Meeting Room	Council	Υ	\$48.00	per hour
minating	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,	The state of the s
	A4	Council	Υ	\$3.70	per page
	A3	Council	Υ	\$6.60	per page
	A2	Council	Υ	\$13.70	per page
	A1	Council	Υ	\$20.20	per page
	Wallet Size	Council	Y	\$2.15	
nding					
	1.5 mm	Council	Y	\$2.65	per booklet/bind
	3 mm	Council	Y	\$2.65	per booklet/bind
	6 mm	Council	,	\$3.45	per booklet/bind
	9 mm	Council	Y	\$3.65	per booklet/bind
	15 mm	Council	Υ	\$4.35	per booklet/bind
	24 mm	Council	Y	\$4.35	per booklet/bind
equest for Copy of Property Details or Re	egister by other Authorities	Council	Y	\$1,248.00	per register
hole of Organisation					
- O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Consulting Rates for Non Standard Services (Ad Hoc)	Council	Υ	by negotiation	by negotiation
CT SERVICES					
otocopying					
	A4 black and white	Council	Υ	\$0.70	per page
	A4 colour	Council	Υ	\$2.75	per page
	A3 black and white	Council	Y	\$0.80	per page
	A3 colour	Council	Y	\$4.40	per page
	A2	Council	Y	\$8.35	per page
	A1	Council	Y	\$12.75	per page
Drinting (Dietter)	A0	Council	Y	\$13.75	per page
n Printing (Plotter)	Film				
	A0	Council	N	\$13.7 5	per film
	A0 A1	Council	N	\$13.73	per film
	A1 A2	Council	N	\$12.50 \$8.35	per film per film
oin box Photocopies (Library)	nc nc	Council	14	φο.σσ	per mm
20x i notocopies (Libialy)	Black and white A4	Council	Y	\$0.40	per page
	Black and white A3	Council	Y	\$0.40	
	Colour A4	Council	Y	\$1.65	per page
	Colour A3	Council	Y	\$1.65	per page
	COIOUI AO	Council	1	φ4.10	per page

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
NFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES	FEES & CHARGES				
IERU LANDFILL - RESIDENTIAL					
Residential includes car, car & trailer, ute	e, ute & trailer.				
CONDITIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE					
	te, ute & trailer. UNMARKED vehicles only. If marked, commercial fees apply.				
	will be considered as commercial and commercial fees will apply.				
	Charities and Not-for-profits Commission can apply for a fee exemption.				
IXED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE	residential list below, commercial charges will apply. (e.g. asbestos - commercial fees General Waste - Residential*	Will apply) Council	I I	no oborgo	nor ontro
AED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE	General Waste - Residential	Council		no charge	per entry
THER - INERT WASTE	Inert Waste - Residential*	Council		no charge	per entry
THER - INCREMENTAL TOTAL	(Waste which will not decompose over a period of time or only very slowly	Council		no charge	per entry
	decomposes e.g. Glass, pallets, metal)				
RGANICS	Green Waste - Residential*	Council		no charge	per entry
KOANOO	(Exclude weeds, lawn clippings, bougainvillea, roses, box thorn and other	Council		no charge	per entry
	nasty plants - these products will be charged as Mixed Putrescible Waste)				
ECYCLE	Cardboard	Council		no charge	
	Scrap Metal/Whitegoods	Council		no charge	
	Plastic Bottles (HDPE & PET only)	Council		no charge	
AZADDOUE	Harrack and Hamandaria Wests	Council		no obove	
IAZARDOUS	Household Hazardous Waste (see City website for details. No commercial loads will be accepted)	Council		no charge	
	Paint	Council		no charge	
	Medical (Includes Registered Pharmacy)	Council		no charge	
	Waste Oil - Max 20kg per trip	Council		no charge	
ULKY ITEMS	E-Waste	Council		no charge	+
		ocurron.		no shargo	
THER	Sale of Mulch - Residential*	Council		no charge	
MERU LANDFILL - RESIDENTIAL	AND COMMEDIAL				
IXED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE	General waste - above 500kg	Council	Y	\$140.00	per tonne
AED FOIRESCIBLE WASTE	General waste - 100kg to 499kg	Council	Y	\$70.00	per torme per entry
	General waste - looky to 455kg General waste - less than 100kg (minimum charge)	Council	Y	\$40.00	per entry per entry
	contain national state in the state of the s	Council		¥	, and analy
THER - INERT WASTE	Inert waste - above 500kg	Council	Y	\$140.00	per tonne
	Inert waste - 100kg to 499kg	Council	Y	\$70.00	per entry
	Inert waste - less than 100kg (minimum charge)	Council	Υ	\$40.00	per entry
AZARDOUS	Asbestos	Council	Y	\$190.00	per tonne
HAZARDOUS	Asbestos Asbestos - minimum charge 100kg	Council	Y	\$25.00	minimum
	Special Burial - including documents	Council	Y	\$140.00	per tonne
	Special Burial - minimum	Council	Y	\$80.00	minimum
	Waste Oil - Max 205L per trip	Council	Y	•	per litre
	(clean uncontaminated)			\$5.80	
	Quarantine Waste	Council	Υ	\$145.00	per tonne
	Quarantine Waste - minimum (whichever is the greater applies)	Council	Υ	\$90.00	minimum
	Contaminated waste (including Soil) * advance notice required	Council	Y	price on request	I

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
OSOLIDS & LIQUIDS*	Septage (K210) - originating wholly within City of Greater Geraldton	Council	Y	\$90.00	per tonne
	Septage (K210) - originating in part or wholly from other Local Government Areas	Council	Y	\$110.00	per tonne
	* Note: No mining and resource sector septage (K210) will be accepted				
ECYCLE	Cardboard	Council	Y	\$71.00	per tonne
	Scrap Metal	Council	Y	\$30.00	per entry
	Plastic Bottles (HDPE & PET only)	Council	Y	\$30.00	per entry
RES - RUBBER	Motor car and motorcycle tyres (car/4wd/motorbike, with/without rims)	Council	Y	\$21.00	per tyre
	Truck tyres (with/without rims)	Council	Y	\$41.00	per tyre
	Tractor tyres (Up to 2m Tall)	Council	Y	\$170.00	per tyre
	Other Tyres * advance notice required	Council	Y	price on request	per tyre
RGANICS	Green waste - (Exclude weeds, lawn clippings, bougainvillea, roses, box thorn and other nasty plants - these products will incur a charge - see general waste)	Council	Y	\$12.00	per entry
	Animal carcasses each - less than 100kg	Council	Y	\$13.00	each
THER	Sale of Mulch	Council	Y	\$55.00	per tonne
	Sale of Mulch - (other Local Governments) * advance notice required	Council	Y	price on request	per scoop (Approx. 1m3)
	Sale of Recycled rock and rubble	Council	Y	\$42.00	per tonne
	Wash down bay card hire	Council	Y	\$29.30	per card issued
	Wash down bay minimum fee	Council	Y	\$17.20	per service
	Wash down bay per kilolitres	Council	Y	\$6.10	per kilolitre
CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION WASTE (C&D VASTE)	Concrete, bricks or rubble (Uncontaminated) If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply	Council	Y	\$54.50	per tonne
	Concrete, bricks or rubble (Uncontaminated) If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply	Council	Y	\$27.30	minimum
	Cleanfill (Soil material free from foreign material and debris including grass clippings, greenwaste, demolition material) - 300kg or more * [If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply]	Council	Y	\$16.40	per tonne
	* Cleanfill - less than 300kg (minimum charge) [If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply]	Council	Y	\$11.10	minimum
ULKY WASTE	Mattresses	Council	Y	\$25.30	per mattress
	Other bulky items (including couch, armchair, wardrobe, bulky furniture)	Council	Y	\$11.10	per interess per item

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
SANITATION					
Standard Rubbish Service	B 0			0.400.00	
	Domestic	Council	N N	\$430.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial Missed bin / one-off extra service	Council Council	Y	\$430.00 \$44.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	MISSEC DITT ONE-ON EXCLA SELVICE	Council	'	Ψ44.00	+
Mullewa District Only	Commercial Refuse 1.5 M3	Council	Υ	\$2,654.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
•	Commercial Refuse 3M3	Council	Υ	\$5,098.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial Tip Charge Mullewa District	Council	Υ	\$1,655.00	per annum
Purchase	MI II II (040 III) C 7 II			1	
	Wheelie bin (240 litre) & Delivery	Council	Y	\$121.00	per bin
	Lid Bing	Council	Y	\$29.00	per lid
	Lid Pins Spare Wheelie bin wheel	Council Council	Y	\$2.60 \$13.60	per pin each
	Axel	Council	Y	\$13.60	per axel
	PAVI	Council	<u>'</u>	V17.70	per uner
Event Bin Hire		1			
	Delivery, pick up and single collection of 240 litre bin (up to 20 bins) e.g. if you order 20 bins for your event cost will be \$392 which includes delivery, pick up, one emptying and waste disposal cost	Council	Y	\$392.00	per service (up to 20 bins)
	Delivery, pick up and single collection of 240 litre bin (20+ bins) e.g. if you order 21 bins for your event cost will be \$504 which includes delivery, pick up, one emptying and waste disposal costs	Council	Y	\$24.00	per bin
	Additional collection cost (if you require 2 or more emptyings during your event)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per bin
	Minimum of 2 weeks notice required for Event Bin Hire.				
Animal Collection					
Allillar Collection	Vets Ad hoc Animal Carcass Collections - small animals	Council	Y	\$20.20	per carcass
	Vets Ad hoc Animal Carcass Collections - bigger animals	Council	Y	\$42.40	per service
				V.23.10	par control
INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES					
Out district Fault and 1		0 "		450/ 25	4.50/ -5.
Subdivision Engineering Inspection Fee		Council	N N	1.5% of contract fee	1.5% of contract fee
Crossover Subsidy Inspection Fee Traffic Counts		Council	I IV	10% of subsidy	per inspection
Trumo oounta	Existing data counts	Council	Y	\$76.70	per raw data report
Engineering Design		Council	V	price on application	per hour
Project Supervision		Council	Y	price on application	per hour
Business Directional Signs (supply and ins	stall per sign)	Council	Y	price on application	per riour per sign
Road Closures - Media Advertising (cost pe		Council	Y	price on application	per advertisement
Pathway and Verge Bonds					1
raniway and verge bonds	Kerbing	Council	N	\$66.00	per linear metre
	Pathway	Council	N	\$204.00	per linear metre
	Continuing (permanent) bond for Registered Project builders - Pathway /	Council	N	\$5,462.00	per inteal metre
	(Large scale projects will be considered on their own merits)			70,102.00	ker akkuenan

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
nstatement Bond					
motatement bond	Asphalt Pavement	Council	N	\$66.00	per metre ²
	Sealed Pavement	Council	N	\$49.00	per metre ²
	Concrete Pathways	Council	N	\$204.00	per metre ²
	Paved Pathways	Council	N	\$204.00	per metre ²
	Concrete Kerbing	Council	N	\$66.00	per metre ²
	Concrete Driveways	Council	N	\$204.00	per metre ²
	Bitumen Driveways	Council	N	\$66.00	per metre ²
	Grassed Verges	Council	N	\$60.00	per metre ²
	Reticulated Grassed Verges	Council	N	\$66.00	per metre ²
	Gravel Verges	Council	N	\$24.00	•
	Graver verges	Council	N	\$24.00	per metre ²
andpipe Water Charges (1,000 litres = kilo	olitre)				
	Flores Road	Council	N	\$4.70	per kilolitre
	Roe Close	Council	N	\$4.70	per kilolitre
	Allanooka Springs	Council	N	\$4.70	per kilolitre
	McCartney	Council	N	\$4.70	per kilolitre
	Narngulu	Council	N	\$4.70	per kilolitre
	Depot (Not Available - Emergency Services Only)	Council	N	\$0.00	
	Moonyoonooka (Geraldton Mt Magnet Road)	Council	N	\$9.80	per kilolitre
	Webber Road	Council	N	\$5.50	per kilolitre
	Wicherina (Not Available - Emergency Services Only)	Council	N	\$0.00	•
	Erangy Springs	Council	N	\$9.80	per kilolitre
	Casuarinas	Council	N	\$9.80	per kilolitre
	Tenindewa	Council	N	\$9.80	per kilolitre
	Indarra	Council	N	\$9.80	per kilolitre
	Eradu Road (Not available - Emergency Services Only)	Council	N	\$0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Ardingly South	Council	N	\$9.80	per kilolitre
	Main Rd, Mullewa Town (Not Available - Emergency Services Only)	Council	N	\$0.00	Postano
	Standpipe Water Supply Application Fee (includes initial card)	Council	Y	\$30.00	per application
	Water Supply Card Bond	Council	N	\$50.00	per card
	Providing a replacement card	Council	Υ	cost recovery	per request
			,,	<u> </u>	
ngineering Inspection Fee	General	Council	Y	\$157.00	per inspection
ullewa Effluent Scheme Charges	Mullewa Effluent (Charged on rate notice):				
	Commercial Premises - Small	Council	N	\$699.00	per property
	Commercial Premises - Large	Council	N	\$1,398.00	per property
	Medium (3 units)	Council	N	\$1,048.00	per property
	Residential Premises (1 unit)	Council	N	\$349.00	per property

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
FECHNICAL SERVICES				
Printing and Research Costs				
Street levels	Council	N	cost recovery plus printing	cost recovery plus printing
Future road planning	Council	N	cost recovery plus printing	cost recovery plus printing
Plans - road and drainage	Council	N	cost recovery plus printing	cost recovery plus printing
General Mapping (GIS) Plans	Council	N	cost recovery plus printing	cost recovery plus printing
General mapping (GIO) Flans	Council	- 14	costrecovery plus printing	cost recovery plus printing
PRIVATE WORKS				
Footpath and Driveway Private Works	Council	Υ	price on application	price on application
Sealed and Unsealed Road Private Works	Council	Υ	price on application	price on application
Kerb and Drainage Private Works	Council	Υ	price on application	price on application
Minor Civil Private Works	Council	Υ	price on application	price on application
Other Private Works or Services	Council	Υ	price on application	price on application
MISCELLANEOUS				
Commercial Shops (including Art Gallery, Visitor Centre, Library, Pool Shop, Tip Shop)				
Sales	Council	Υ	as priced	per sale
Special Series Number Plates				
City of Greater Geraldton (Council Crest)	Council	Υ	\$109.00	per set
Department of Transport Fee	Statutory	N	\$200.00	per set